0151 422 9747
KE 100
Specifi cation Brochure
0151 422 9747
Polycon Surface Water Drainage  |  0151 422 9497  |  www.polycon.co.uk
KE 100
+ Reinforced Galvanised Steel Edge Rail

multiple different gratings, highlighting specifi c load
Black Cataphoretic dip coating.
138mm
KE 100
KE 100 - Channel Types
Galvanised Steel / Stainless Steel Edge Rail
Article no. Designation Slope Length Overal
Width
Internal
Width
Overal
Depth(H1)
Internal
Depth(D1)
Weight
KE.100.0 KE - 100 Channel No. 0* 0% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 150mm 130mm 17.5kg
KE.100.0R KE - 100 Channel No. 0R*** 0% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 150mm 130mm 17.5kg
KE.100.005 KE - 100 Channel No. 005**/* 0% 500mm 138mm 100mm 150mm 130mm 9.5kg
KE.100.1 KE - 100 Channel No. 1 0.5% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 155mm 135mm 17.5kg
KE.100.2 KE - 100 Channel No. 2 0.5% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 160mm 140mm 17.5kg
KE.100.3 KE - 100 Channel No. 3 0.5% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 165mm 145mm 18kg
KE.100.4 KE - 100 Channel No. 4 0.5% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 170mm 150mm 18kg
KE.100.5 KE - 100 Channel No. 5* 0.5% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 175mm 155mm 18.5kg
KE.100.05 KE - 100 Channel No. 05* 0% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 175mm 155mm 18.5kg
KE.100.055 KE - 100 Channel No. 05R*** 0% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 175mm 155mm 18.5kg
KE.100.6 KE - 100 Channel No. 055**/* 0% 500mm 138mm 100mm 175mm 155mm 9.5kg
KE.100.6 KE - 100 Channel No. 6 0.5% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 180mm 160mm 19kg
KE.100.7 KE - 100 Channel No. 7 0.5% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 185mm 165mm 19.5kg
KE.100.8 KE - 100 Channel No. 8 0.5% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 190mm 170mm 19.5kg
KE.100.9 KE - 100 Channel No. 9 0.5% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 195mm 175mm 20kg
KE.100.10 KE - 100 Channel No. 10* 0.5% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 200mm 180mm 21kg
KE.100.010 KE - 100 Channel No. 010* 0% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 200mm 180mm 21kg
KE.100.010R KE - 100 Channel No. 010R* 0% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 200mm 180mm 21kg
KE.100.0105 KE - 100 Channel No. 0105**/* 0% 500mm 138mm 100mm 200mm 180mm 10.5kg
KE.100.11 KE - 100 Channel No. 11 0.5% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 205mm 185mm 20.5kg
KE.100.12 KE - 100 Channel No. 12 0.5% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 210mm 190mm 21kg
KE.100.13 KE - 100 Channel No. 13 0.5% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 215mm 195mm 21.5kg
KE.100.14 KE - 100 Channel No. 14 0.5% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 215mm 195mm 22kg
KE.100.15 KE - 100 Channel No. 15* 0.5% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 220mm 200mm 22.5kg
KE.100.16 KE - 100 Channel No. 16 0.5% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 225mm 205mm 23kg
KE.100.17 KE - 100 Channel No. 17 0.5% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 230mm 210mm 23kg
KE.100.18 KE - 100 Channel No. 18 0.5% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 235mm 215mm 23.5kg
KE.100.19 KE - 100 Channel No. 19 0.5% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 240mm 220mm 24kg
KE.100.20 KE - 100 Channel No. 20* 0.5% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 245mm 225mm 24.5kg
KE.100.020 KE - 100 Channel No. 020* 0% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 250mm 230mm 25.5kg
KE.100.020R KE - 100 Channel No. 020R* 0% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 250mm 230mm 25.5kg
KE.100.0205 KE - 100 Channel No. 0205**/* 0% 500mm 138mm 100mm 250mm 230mm 11.2kg
KE.100.060 KE - 100 Channel No. 060* 0% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 60mm 40mm 13.1kg
KE.100.060R KE - 100 Channel No. 060R*** 0% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 60mm 40mm 13.1kg
KE.100.080 KE - 100 Channel No. 080* 0% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 80mm 60mm 13.3kg
KE.100.080R KE - 100 Channel No. 080R* 0% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 80mm 60mm 13.3kg
KE.100.0100 KE - 100 Channel No. 0100* 0% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 100mm 80mm 14.4kg
KE.100.0100R KE - 100 Channel No. 0100R* 0% 1000mm 138mm 100mm 100mm 80mm 14.4kg
* Channel with mouldings for vertical outlet DA/0D 110.
** Channel with sidewise perforations for the connection of t-junctions, elbow joints and cross- over joints and vertical outlet.
*** Channel with vertical pipe socket DA/OD 110.
KE 100

m
36
0m
m
560m
m340m
m
500mm
500mm
KE SUMP KE DEEP SUMP
KE 100
Polycon Surface Water Drainage  |  0151 422 9497  |  www.polycon.co.uk
KE 100
Accessories
Article no. Designation Length Width Height Weight
KE.100.SG KE 100 Sump unit with galvanised mud bucket 500mm 140mm 585mm 38.5kg
KE.100.S.10 KE 100 Sump unit low height for channels up to No.10 500mm 140mm 450mm 21.8kg
KE.100.S.DN110 KE 100 Sump unit low height with special DN 110 connection & PE bucket 500mm       140mm 450mm 21.9kg
KE.100.P.110 Pipe socket DA/OD 110 0.2kg
KE.100.P.150 Pipe socket DA/OD 150 0.6kg
KE.100.CE.0205 KE 100 Closed end cap for channel No. 0 - 0205 1.6kg
KE.100.CE.060 KE 100 Closed end cap for channel No. 060 1.9kg
KE.100.CE.080 KE 100 Closed end cap for channel No. 080 1.0kg
KE.100.CE.0100 KE 100 Closed end cap for No. 0100 1.2kg
KE.100.EP.0 KE 100 end cap + pipe socket DA/OD 110 for channel No. 0 1.0kg
KE.100.EP.5 KE 100 end cap + pipe socket DA/OD 110 for channel No. 5, 05 1.1kg
KE.100.EP.10 KE 100 end cap + pipe socket DA/OD 110 for channel No.10, 010 1.2kg
KE.100.EP.20 KE 100 end cap + pipe socket DA/OD 110 for channel No. 20, 020 1.4kg
Accessories available in both Galvanised Steel or Stainless Steel.
KE 100
Polycon Surface Water Drainage  |  0151 422 9497  |  www.polycon.co.uk
KE 100 - Gratings

Width:                                                             123mm
Upstand:                                     60, 105 or 150mm
Article no. Designation
Upstand Height
(mm)
Length
(mm)
Overall Width
(mm)
Slot Width
(mm)
Load
Class
Weight
(kg)
OS.1060.P.G Galvanised Offset Single PaveSlot 60 60 500/1000 123 10 C, D 3.7
OS.10105.P.G Galvanised Offset Single PaveSlot 105 105 500/1000 123 10 C, D 6.5
OS.10150.P.G Galvanised Offset Single PaveSlot 150 150 500/1000 123 10 C, D 9.2
OS.1060.P.SS Stainless Steel Offset Single PaveSlot 60 60 500/1000 123 10 C, D 3.4
OS.10105.P.SS Stainless Steel Offset Single PaveSlot 105 105 500/1000 123 10 C, D 6.7
OS.10150.P.SS Stainless Steel Offset Single PaveSlot 150 150 500/1000 123 10 C, D 9.4
10mm
123mm
60, 105 or 150 mm
1000mm

Width:                                                          123mm
Upstand:                                  60, 105 or 150mm
Article no. Designation
Upstand Height
(mm)
Length
(mm)
Overall Width
(mm)
Slot Width
(mm)
Load
Class
Weight
(kg)
CS.1060.P.G Galvanised Centre Single PaveSlot 60 60 500/1000 123 10 C, D 3.8
CS.10105.P.G Galvanised Centre Single PaveSlot 105 105 500/1000 123 10 C, D 6.6
CS.1050.P.G Galvanised Centre Single PaveSlot 150 150 500/1000 123 10 C, D 9.3
CS.1060.P.SS Stainless Steel Centre Single PaveSlot 60 60 500/1000 123 10 C, D 3.9
CS.10105.P.SS Stainless Steel Centre Single PaveSlot 105 105 500/1000 123 10 C, D 6.8
CS.10150.P.SS Stainless Steel Centre Single PaveSlot 150 150 500/1000 123 10 C, D 9.5
10mm
123mm
60, 105 or 150 mm
1000mm1000mm

10mm
60, 105 or 150 mm
Article no. Designation
UpstandHeight
(mm)
Length
(mm)
Overall Width
(mm)
Slot Width
(mm)
Load
Class
Weight
(kg)
AT.1060.P.G Galvanised Offset Single Access Tray 60 60 500 123 10 C, D 3.2
AT.10105.P.G Galvanised Offset Single Access Tray 105 105 500 123 10 C, D 6.5
AT.10150.P.G Galvanised Offset Single Access Tray 150 150 500 123 10 C, D 9.7
AT.1060.P.SS Stainless Steel Offset Single Access Tray 60 60 500 123 10 C, D 3.3
AT.10105.P.SS Stainless Steel Offset Single Access Tray 105 105 500 123 10 C, D 6.7
AT.10150.P.SS Stainless Steel Offset Single Access Tray 150 150 500 123 10 C, D 9.9
KE 100
PaveSlot Specifi cation
KE 100
Polycon Surface Water Drainage  |  0151 422 9497  |  www.polycon.co.uk